

Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, <u>Anantnag (IEC-GMCA)</u>

Government Medical College, Anantnag,

Dailgam, Anantnag, Jammu and Kashmir, India-192101.

CDSCO Registration No. ECR/1899/Inst/JK/2023

DHR Registration No. - EC/NEW/INST/2023/4136

iecgmca2@gmail.com Tel: 01932227624/25

GMC Anantnag was established in 2019 by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India under a Centrally Sponsored Scheme. Apart from the duty to provide a high-quality community and patient-focused health care that is readily accessible, this college provides teaching and scientific research opportunities.

The Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) plays an important role in guiding researchers in the ethical aspects associated with the research. IEC-GMCA is working continuously to uphold the standards of research in the college. Apart from ethical issues, IEC-GMCA also reviews the research proposals for the scientific relevance and risk involved in research. IEC-GMCA functions as per the ICMR National Ethical Guidelines for Biomedical and Health Research involving Human Participant-2017, ICH-GCP and New Drugs and Clinical Trials Rules 2019.

IEC-GMCA has been registered with Central Drugs Standard Control Organization (CDSCO) since November 2023 and on 18 April 2024 the Department of Health Research (DHR) accredited registration to the committee in the National Ethics Committee Registry for Biomedical and Health Research (NECRBHR). The registration of the committee by both the apex agencies puts IEC-GMCA in a unique position to carry out both biomedical/ health research and clinical trials. IEC-GMCA is perhaps the first among new medical colleges of J &K to have a dual registration.

Research proposals for ethical approval can be submitted in the office of the Member Secretary or at email address iecgmca2@gmail.com.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

1.	Prof. (Dr.) Omar Javed Shah Chairman Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MS, FRCS, Surgery (Ex-Head Surgical Gastroenterology & Ex. Dean /director, Shere Kashmir institute of Medical Sciences, Soura, Srinagar, j k.)	
2.	Dr. Mansoor Ahmad Member secretary Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MD, Psychiatry, (Associate Professor & Head, Department of Psychiatry, GMC Anantnag)	
3.	Prof. (Dr.) Mumtaz ud din Wani Clinician/Member Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MS, Surgery (Head, Department of General Surgery, GMC Anantnag)	

4.	Prof. (Dr.) Yasir Hassan Rather Clinician/Member Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MD, Psychiatry, (Professor, Department of Psychiatry, GMC Srinagar)	
5.	Dr. Sami Manzoor Magray Medical Scientist/Member Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MD Pharmacology (Associate Professor & Head, Department of Pharmacology, GMC Anantnag)	
6.	Member Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MD SPM (Assistant Professor, Department of SPM, GMC Anantnag)	
7.	Dr. Nasreen Jan Medical Scientist/Member Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MD, Ph D Pharmacology (Assistant Professor, Department of Pharmacology, GMC Anantnag)	

	Dr. Danish Zahoor	4
8.	Medical Scientist/Member Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) MD Microbiology (Assistant Professor, Department of Microbiology, GMC Srinagar)	
	Adv Imran Javaid Najar	
9.	legal person Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA)	
	Mr. Bilal Ahmad Wani	
10.	(Social worker) NGO Member Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) Salfia Trust (SALFIA FOUNDATION) ShairBagh, Anantnag, India, Jammu and Kashmir	
	Mr. Nasir	
11.	Lay Person Institutional Ethics Committee, Government Medical College, Anantnag (IEC-GMCA) (Masters in English literature)	